
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELIIl 
SERVICES DEPARTMENT, BRANCH-IV 

5TH LEVEL, B-WING, DELIIl SECRETARIAT 
NEW DELHI-110002 

No. F.7(1)/2024/S-IV/JSCISSo- g g ( Dated : 18 /cr( /2o21 
CORRIGENDUM 

Sub:- Amendment in the Seniority List of Gr-l(DASS) officers. 

In partial modification to this department's Office Memorandum No. F.7(1)/2024/S-IV/JSC/856-

867 Dated 14.06.2024, the following amendment/correction may be read as follows :-

Correction of Seniority Numbers (in reference of Seniority List for the period from 01.01.2014 to 

31.12.2016 was issued vide this department letter No . . F.6(5)/2019/S-IV/JSC/2969-2971 dated 

13.11.2019) 
1 2 3 4 5 
Name of the Snty No. Correct Amendment Present 
officer/officials wrongly Snty Deptt of 
Sh./Smt/Ms. mentioned Number the 

in OM in Gr- Officer 
dated I(DSS) 
"14.06.2024. may be 

read as: 
Mahesh Chander 5228 5238 The officer belongs to PH(O) Category EDN 

(DOB-18.03.59) before Entry in Govt. Service 

(Retd.) 
-Hari Kishan 5229 5239 The officer belongs to PH(VH) after Entry CEO 

(DOB-15.01.64) in Govt. Service 

(Retd. ) 

Corrections of Name (in reference of Seniority List for the period from 01.01.2014 to 31.12.2016 was 

'd hi d I N F 6(5)/2019/S IV/JSC/2969 2971 dated 13 11 2019) issued v1 et s epartment etter o. - -

1 2 3 4 5 

Name of the Snty No. Correct Amendment Present 

officer wrongly in Gr- spelling of Deptt. of 

mentioned in I(DSS) name may the 

OM dated be read as Officer 

14.06.2024 

Rajeder Kumar 5232 Rajender The officer belongs to PH(O) Category EDN 

Gupta Kumar before Entry in Govt. Service 

(DOB-12.01.67) Gupta 

G. Kameshwara 5224 G. The officer belongs to PH(O) Category LGS 

Rao Kameswara before Entry in Govt. Service 

(DOB-30.12.68) Rao 

1~~ 



I 1. Corrections of Seniority Number (In reference of Seniority List for the period from 01.01.2018 
to 31.12.2021 was issued vide this department letter No. F.7(2)/2022/S-IV/JSC/345-346 dated 
26.02.24). 

1 2 3 4 5 
Name of the Snty No. Correct Amendment Present 
officer/officials wrongly Snty Deptt of 
Sh.IS mt/Ms. mentioned Number the 

in OM in Gr- Officer 
dated I(DSS) 
14.06.2024. may be 

re1,1d as: 
Sansar Singh 5201 6201 The officer belongs to PH Category before DT&T 
(DOB-01.06.69) Entry in Govt. Service 

Rest of the other contents will remains unchanged. 

1 
(ITI ARWAL) 

DY. SECRETARY(S RVICES) 

No. F.7(1)/2024/S-IV/JSC/ 880-&j ( Dated: I%( oi /?oV,, 
Copy for information and necessary action to: -

I. Section Officer (S-I), Services Department, GNCT of Delhi, Delhi Sectt. New Delhi. 
2. Section Officer (Coordination) with the request to upload the order on the department's website. 

3. Guard file. J,.c . ~ 

~,e 
DY. SECRETARY(SERVICES) 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



